UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To:

NICOLAS TRETO 10117 MEADOW LN DES PLAINES, IL 60016



Doc#: 0414613104 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/25/2004 11:49 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION #:0307237755 "TRETO" Lender ID:20024/082691304 Cook, Illinois PIF: 04/28/2004 MERS #: 100026300001388547 VRU #: 1-288-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the present Beneficiary under the Deed of Trust described as follows:

Original Trustor: NICOLAS TRETO & MARIA TRETO

Original Beneficiary: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), (SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR LENDER, GN MORTGAGE CORPORATION A WISCONSIN CORPORATION)

Dated: 08/29/2001 Recorded: 10/11/2001 as Instrument No.: 001/9/6342, in the county of Cook, State of Illinois

Legal: LOT 6 IN CENTRAL ROAD ACRES SECOND ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 (EXCEPT EAST 333 FEET THEREOF) OF THE NORTHWEST FRACTIONAL //4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 24, 1947 AS DOCUMENT 14,107,922, IN COOK COUNTY, IT LINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 09-10-103-006-0000

Property Address: 10117 MEADOW LN, DES PLAINES, IL 60016

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned, who is the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, desires to appoint a successor Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of present Trustee thereunder,

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby appoints whose address is 10117 MEADOW LN as Successor Trustee under said Deed of Trust, to have all the powers of said original Trustee, effective immediately.

*MZE*DKEGMAC*05/11/2004 02:10:58 AM* GMAC01GMAC00000000000000117407* ILCOOK* 0307237755 ILSTATE_TRUST_SUB *MZE*DKEGMAC*

0414613104 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE Page 2 of 2

GMAC Mortgage Corporation

On May 11th, 2004

By: Carrie Yu Limited Signing Officer

REPORTE SERVICE AND THE SERVIC

STATE OF Iowa

COUNTY OF Black Hawk

On May 11th, 2004, before me, T. RUNGE, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared Carrie Y., Limited Signing Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), in the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal

T. RUNGE Notary Expires: 09/12/2006 #724473

T. RUNGE

NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA COMMISSION NUMBER 724473 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 12, 2006

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Michelle Evans, GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION 3451 HAMMOND AVENUE, PO BOX 780, WATERLOO, IA 50704-0780 319-236-5400